Check Journal
Rec and Unrec checks

Starting date 11/1/2023

Boonton Board of Education

Hand and Machine checks

Ending date 11/30/2023
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Check Comment Check amount

Chk#| Date | Rec date| Code| Vendor name

E45615 11/16/23

400000 07101723
E45616 1M/15/23

4*AFLC 07/01£23
E45617 1111523

4*AFLX 07/01/23
E45618 11/15/23

4*ALL3 07/01/23
E45619 11/15/23

4*DCRP 07/01/23
E45620 1111523

4*CHLD 07/01/23
E45621 115123

4*C44 07/01/23

4*C78D 07/01/23

4*ERC 07/01/23
E45622 11/16/23

4*FLI 07/01/23
E45623 1115123

4*FED 07/01/23
E45624 11115/23

4*FICA 07/01/23
E45625 11/156/23

4*FSA 07/01/23
E45626 11/15/23

4*MED 07/01/23
E45627 11115123

4*MENF 07/01/23
E45628 11115123

4*DUES 07/01723
E45629 H1M5/23

4*8U1 07/01/23
E45630 1171523

AEQU7 07/01/23

4*EQUI 07/01/23

4*EQUR 07/01/23

4*LINF 07/01/23

4*MIDL 07/01/23

4*SBRO 07/01/23

4*SECB 07/01/23

4*USAA G7/01/23

4WALC 07/01/23

PAY  BOONTON BOE Payroll
Payroll 2023 - 2024

*AFL  AFLAC

AFLAC

*AFA  AFLAC -FSA

AFLAC Pre Tax 125

*ALL  ALLSTATE

Allstate Dis Ins

*DCR DCRP/RETIRE SERVICES
DCRP / Retire Services

*DPC  DEPENDENT CARE
Dependent Care FSA

*EBC EBC Heaith Care Contribution
Chapter 44

Chapter 78 Denta¥/Vision

EBC Health Care Contribution
*NOP FAMILY LEAVE INSURANCE
NJ Family Leave Tax

*FED Federal Income Tax
Federal Income Tax

*FIC  FICA Tax

FICA Tax

*FSA FLEX SPENDING

Flex Spending Account Medical
*MED Medicare Tax

Medicare Tax

*MINT MENTOR FEE

Mentor Fee

*DUE NEW JERSEY EDUCATION ASSN.

NJEA Dues Import

*SUI NJ Unemployment Tax
NJ Unemployment Tax

*OMN OMNI FINANCIAL GROUP
Equitable 457

Equitable

fauitable Roth

Linc nv #368746

Midland

Secutity Bn Roth

Security Benefit
VictoryCap(USAA)

AIG (VALIC)

1,043,044.88

$1,043,044.88

429.07

$429.07
58.55

$58.55
208.91

$208.91
456.21

$456.21
1,220.00

$1,220.00

45,665.57

$20,316.80

$1,561.49

$23,787.26
624.08

$624.08
94,997.08

$94,997.08
61,902.88

$61,902.88
1,324.58

$1,324.58
14,477.46

$14,477.46
205.00

$205.00
12,757.95

$12,757.95
830.75

$830.75
44,651.00

$2,525.00

$34,130.00

$943.00

$375.00

$600.00

§375.00

$3,203.00

$1,700.00

$800.00
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E45631 11/15/23

4*PRUA 07/01/23

4*PRUD 07/01/23
E45632 11115123

4"6A01 07/01/23

4*6B01 07/01/23

4*6C01% 07/0t/23

4*6L01 0710123

4*6P01 07/0%/23
£45633 1115123

4*NJST 07/0%/23
E45634 1115123

4"SUMR Q70423
E45636 1116123

4*6BG2 07/01/23

4*6C02 07/01/23

4*6L02 070423

4*6P02 07/01/23
E45636 111523

4VISN G7/01/23
E45690 11/1156/23

4005654 06/01/23
E45691 Y 11/15/23 11/30/23

4J001t 11/15/23
E45693 14/15/23

400306 07/01/23
E45716 11/02/23

400144 07/07/23
E45717 11102123

400144 07/07/23
E45718 1117/23

400144 07/07/23
E46719 1MM7123

400144 07107123
E45720 11/30/23

400144 07/07/23
E45721 11/30/23

400144 07/07/23
E45722 11/06/23

400552 08/01/23
E45723 11/06/23

400552 08/01/23

*PRU PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE CO OF AMERICA

Prudential Financl Disability

*PRS PUBLIC EMPLLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM

PERS Arrears

PERS Back Pension Deduction

PERS Contributory Insurance

PERS Loan

PERS Pension

*NJT  STATE OF NJ INCOME TAX

NJ Income Tax

*SMR  SUMMER SAVINGS

Surmmer Savings

*TPF  TEACHERS PENSION & ANNUITY FUND
TPAF Back Pension Deduction

TPAF Contributory Insurance

TPAF Loan

TPAF Pension

WS  VSP VISION

VSP Vision

DCBD DCRP BOARD SHARE

DCRP BD Share FY24

1410 BOONTON B/E AGENCY ACCOUNT
Db 10-143 / Cr 10-101

5052 FICA BOARD SHARE

FICA BD SHARE 23-24 TPAF

E260 VANTAGESPORTZLLC

2023-2024 Officials

E260 VANTAGESPORTZLLC

2023-2024 Officlals

E260 VANTAGESPORTZLLC

2023-2024 Officiais

E260 VANTAGESPORTZLLC

2023-2024 Officlais

E260 VANTAGESPORTZLLC

2023-2024 Officiais

E260 VANTAGESPORTZ LLC

2023-2024 Officlals

5043 BCBS FLEX SPEND ADMINISTRATION
23124 Flex Spending AdminCharg

5043 BCBS FLEX SPEND ADMINISTRATION
23/24 Flex Spending AdminCharg

$48.75
$1,991.62

$59.64
$72.26
$894 .96
$1,850.85
$13,427.18

$38,722.13

$45,687.16

$252.84
$3,063.67
$3,821.66
$57,748.21

$559.41

$335.96

$20,636.86

$231.00

$2,799.75

$959.00

$386.70

$66.00

$245.85

$132.00

$138.00

2,040,37

16,304.89

38,722.13

45,687.16

64,886.48

5569.41

335.96

20,636.86

231.00

2,799.75

99.00

386.70

66.00

245,85

132.00

138.00
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E45724 11/16/23 1148 AMERIFLEX 55.00
400363 07/01/23 23/24 CommuterCobra FSA admfee $55.00

E45725 11/09/23 H&627 BRUBER FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 268.03
400365 07101723 Bridges Eleyo Software fees $269.03

E45726 11/08/23 A424 MERCHANT BANK CARD SERVICES 1,646.62
400366 07/01/23 FY24 Bridges Bank Card Serv $1,646.62

E4572T 11/07/23 F837 HORIZON BCBS-FILEX SPENDING 945.89
400364 07101723 23/24 Fiex Spending Payments $945.89

E45728 11114423 F837 HORIZON BCBS-FLEX SPENDING 284.37
400364 07/01/23 23/24 Flex Spending Payments $284.37

E45729 11/28/23 F837 HORIZON BCBS-FLEX SPENDING 720.23
400364 07/01/23 23/24 Flex Spending Payments $720.23

E45730 11/28/23 F§37 HORIZON BCBS-FLEX SPENDING 210.39
400364 07/01/23 23/24 Flex Spending Payments $210.39

E45731 11/30/23 PAY BOONTON BOE Payroll 1,102,979.01
400000 07/01/23 Payroll 2023 - 2024 $1,102,979.01

E45741 11730423 DCBD DCRP BOARD SHARE 335.96
400554 09/01/23 DCRP BD Share Fy24 $335.96

E45742 11/30/23 1410 BOONTON B/E AGENCY ACCOUNT 56,364.08
430012 11/30/23 Db 10-143/ Cr 10-101 $56,364.08

E45743 11430123 *AFL  AFLAC 429.07
4*AFLC 07/61/23 AFLAC $429.07

E45744 11/30/23 *AFA  AFLAC - FSA 58.55
A*AFLX 07/01/23 AFLAC Pre Tax 125 $58.55

E45745 11/30/23 *ALL  ALLSTATE 208.91
4*ALL3 07/01/23 Altstate Dis Ins $208.91

E45746 11/30/23 *DCR DCRP/RETIRE SERVICES 456.21
4*DCRP 07/01/23 DCRP / Retire Services $456.21

E45747 11/30/23 *BPC DEPENDENT CARE 1,220.01
4*CHLD 07/01/23 Dependent Care FSA $1,220.01

E45748 11136/23 *EBC EBC Health Care Contribution 45,668.97
4*C44 07/01/23 Chapter 44 $20,316.80
4*C78D 07/01/23 Chapter 78 Dental/Vision $1,564.89
4*EBC 07/01/23 EBC Heaith Care Contributien $23,787.28

E45749 11/30/23 *NOP FAMILY LEAVE INSURANCE 656.86
A*FLI Q7/01723 N.J Family Leave Tax $656.86

E45750 11/30/23 *FED Federal Income Tax 103,589.10
4*FED 07101/23 Federal Income Tax $103,589.10

E45751 11/30/23 *FIC  FICA Tax 65,624.77
4*FICA 07104723 FICA Tax $65,624.77

E45752 11/30/23 *FSA  FLEX SPENDING 1,324.59
4*FSA 07/01/23 Fiex Spending Account Medical $1,324.59
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E45753 11/30/23

4*"MED 07/01/23
E45754 11130123

4*MENF 07/01/23
E45755 11/30/23

4*DUES 07/01/23
E45756 11/30/23

4*5U1 07/01/23
E45757 11/30/23

4*EQU7 07/01/23

4*EQUI 07/01/23
4*EQUR 07/01/23
4*LINF 07/01/23

4*MIDL 07/01/23
4*SBRO 07101723
4*SECB 07/01/23
4*USAA 07/01/23
4"VALC 07/01/23
E45758 11/30/23
4*PRUA 07/01/23
4*PRUD 07/01/23
E45758 11730123

4*8A01 07/01/23
4*6B01 07/01723
4*8C01 07/01723
4*6L01 07/01/23
4*6P01 07/01/23

E45760 11730123
4*NJST 07/01/23
E45761 11/30/23

4*SUMR 07/01/23
E45762 11/30123

4*6B02 07/01/23

46C02 07/01/23

4*6L.02 07/01/23

4*6P02 07/01/23
E45763 11/30/23

4*VISN 07/01/23
E45764 11/30/23

400306 07/01/23
E45770 M7123

400144 07/07/23

*MED Medicare Tax

Medicare Tax

*MNT MENTOR FEE

Mentor Fee

*DUE  NEW JERSEY EDUCATION ASSN.
NJEA Dues tmport

*8UlI NJ Unemployment Tax

NJ Unemployment Tax

*ONN  OMNI FINANCIAL GROUP
Equitabie 457

Equitable

Equitable Roth

Linc Inv #368746

Midiand

Security Bn Roth

Security Benefit

VictoryCap(USAA)

AIG (VALIC)

*PRU PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE CO OF AMERICA

Prudential Financl Disability

*PRS PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM
PERS Arrears

PERS Back Pension Deduciion
PERS Contributory Insurance

PERS Loan

PERS Pension

*NJT  STATE OF NJ INCOME TAX
NJ Income Tax

*SMR SUMMER SAVINGS
Summer Savings

*TPF  TEACHERS PENSION & ANNUITY FUND
TPAF Back Pension Deduction

TPAF Contributory Insurance

TPAF Loan

TPAF Pension

*Vi8  VSP VISION

V'SP Vision

5052 FICA BOARD SHARE

FICA BD SHARE 23-24 TPAF

E260 VANTAGESPORTZ LLC
2023-2024 Officials

15,347.95

$15,347.95
206.00

$205.00
12,784.81

$12,784.81
837.44

$837.44
44,451.00

$2,525.00

$34,130.00

$943.00

$375.00

$600.00

$375.00

$3,003.00

$1,700.00

$800.00
2,040.37

$48.75

$1,991.62
16,304.89

$59.64

$72.26

$894.95

$1,850.85

$13,427.18
41,134.79

$41,134.79
45,839.56

$45,839.56
64,912.63

$252.94

$3,064.99

$3,821.62

$57,773.08
566.63

$566.63
24,608.43

$24,608.43
100.00

$100.00
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Chk# Date | Rec datel Code[ Vendor name _] Check Comment Check amount
E45771  11/15/23 1410 BOONTON B/E AGENCY ACCOUNT 55,743.33
4J0013 11/16/23 Db 10-143/ Cr 10-101 $55,743.33

Fund Totals

10 General Fund $112,107.41
11 General Current Expense $1,975,127.08
20 Special Revenue Fund $163,992.08
61 Bridges Fund $58,990.89
90 Agency Fund $911,671.64
98 Flex Savings $2,160.88

Total for all checks listed $3,224,049.98
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Prepared and submitted by: g oAU \2 ) Zj
Board Secretary Date




